

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7324/2012

M/S MIDEAST PIPELINE PRODUCTS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JYOTI BUILD TECH P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arjun Krishnan,Adv.  
Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No. 3 is still awaited. Ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that though respondent No.3 is shown as one in Lucknow, U.P. she is in fact wife of respondent No.5 who has given common address. Respondent No. 5 is appearing through a counsel. Hence, issue fresh notice to respondent No.3 in the address of respondent No.5 by registered post, acknowledgment due. Await return of notice. Ld. counsel for the petitioner also seeks notice on respondent No.3 through the counsel who has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.5. Permitted. Issue notice. Await.

List the matter on 17.7.2013.

|  
|s

| (SUNIL THOMAS)  
| Registrar