

H

ITEM NO.43

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7324/2012

M/S MIDEAST PIPELINE PRODUCTS

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

JYOTI BUILD TECH P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Arjun Krishnan,adv.
Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Raghuvendra Singh,adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1,4 & 5 have filed vakalatnama. Respondent Nos.
2 & 3 have been served by post and acknowledgment card is received.
Service is complete. Respondents may file their counter affidavit
within four weeks, if any.

List the matter on 3.09.2013.

|
|

|
|

|(Sunil Thomas)
|Registrar

|
|

SB