

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7324/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/09/2011  
in CRLMC 3032/2004 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At N. Delhi)

M/S MIDEAST PIPELINE PRODUCTS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JYOTI BUILD TECH P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arjun Krishnan ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava ,Adv.  
Mr. D.K. Rustagi, Adv.  
Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.  
Mr. Prateek Gaurav, Adv.  
Mr. Mayank Rustagi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties state that the matter is  
likely to be settled.

Adjourned to four weeks for them to explore the possibility of  
settlement.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)  
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)  
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Gulshan Kumar Arora  
Date: 2014.07.11  
10:39:48 IST  
Reason: