

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 7324/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/09/2011 in CRLMC No. 3032/2004 passed by the High Court of Delhi at N. Delhi)

M/S MIDEAST PIPELINE PRODUCTS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JYOTI BUILD TECH P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arjun Krishnan ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks adjournment is sought on the ground that the petitioner's counsel is unwell.

Hence, the Special leave Petition is adjourned for two weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER